OP \$40.00 75870717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUJITSU CONSULTING (CANADA) INC./FUJITSU CONSEIL (CANADA) INC.		09/26/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU CONSULTING (CANADA) INC./FUJITSU CONSEIL (CANADA) INC.	
Street Address:	800-110 boulevard Cremazie West	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2P 1B9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75870717	MACROSCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5149876242

Email: gillespie@robic.com **Correspondent Name:** Frédérique Gillespie

Address Line 1: Robic LLP

Address Line 2: 20-630 Boul Rene-Levesque W
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3B 1S6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001245-0076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederique Gillespie
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-09-26 (001245-0076) USPTO - Request for change fo address 1 TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0091



September 26, 2022

Assignment Recordation Services – Mail Stop United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Re: Trademark: MACROSCOPE

U.S. Serial Number: 75-870,717 – Registration: 2,629,772

Applicant/Owner: FUJITSU CONSULTING (CANADA) INC./FUJITSU CONSEIL

(CANADA) INC.

O/Ref.: 001245-0076 LC/MGL

CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS

Dear Examiner,

We kindly request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office registers the change of address of the Owner (namely, FUJITSU CONSULTING (CANADA) INC./FUJITSU CONSEIL(CANADA) INC.) of the above-captioned trademark from:

1000 Sherbrooke Street West Suite 1400 Montreal (Quebec) H3A 3R2 CANADA

to:

800-110 boulevard Cremazie West Montreal (Quebec) H2P 1B9 CANADA

and provides us with a written confirmation that said modification has been made to the record.

Should you have any question or require further information regarding the above, please communicate with the undersigned.

Yours truly,

ROBIC, LLP

Trademark Agents and Attorneys /fgi

Freddie Gillespie gillespie@robic.com

RECORDED: 09/26/2022

ROBIC, L.L.P. www.robic.ca info@robic.com

MONTREAL 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West 20th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 1S6 Tel.: +1 514 987-6242 Fax: +1 514 845-7874 QUEBEC Le Delta Building 2875 Laurier Boulevard, Delta 3 - suite 700 Quebec, Quebec, Canada G1V 2M2 Tel.: +1 418 653-1888 Fax.: +1 418 653-